



City of Moore Oklahoma

301 N. Broadway, Moore, OK 73160 | (405) 793-5000 | www.cityofmoore.com

NOTICE TO PROCEED

DATE: January 4, 2016
TO: Rudy Construction
PROJECT: Plaza Towers Streetscape & Bridge Box
I-20-W-URG

The City of Moore has considered the budget submitted by you for the above referenced project.

You are hereby notified the budget has been accepted in the amount of \$1,892,182.14.

You are required to return an acknowledged copy of Notice to Proceed to the City of Moore.

Dated this 4th day of January, 2016.

By: 

Jared Jakubowski, Grants Manager

ACCEPTANCE OF NOTICE

Receipt of the foregoing Notice to Proceed is hereby acknowledge by Doug Walker,
this 4th day of January, 2016.

By: 

Title: President

SCHEDULE OF PAY ITEMS - Plaza Towers Streetscape, 11th St., Eagle Drive from 11th to 14th St. and RCB

OKC Spec Book #	Pay Item #	Description	Unit	Unit Price	Quantity	Sub-Total
200	00	Unclassified Excavation (>500 C.Y.)	C.Y.	\$ 15.00	5711	\$ 85,665.00
213	01	Crushed Rock Foundation	C.Y.	\$ 70.00	2145	\$ 150,150.00
213	03	Crushed Rock Foundation(Crusher Run){1.5"	C.Y.	\$ 70.00	57	\$ 3,990.00
215	08	Rock Backfill	TON	\$ 40.00	232	\$ 9,280.00
225	00	Aggregate Base (Type A)	C.Y.	\$ 70.00	175	\$ 12,250.00
304	04	Portland Cement Concrete Pavement (6")(>500 S.Y.)	S.Y.	\$ 55.00	6149	\$ 338,195.00
305	00	Curb & Gutter (2'-8") (6" Barrier)(>500')	L.F.	\$ 20.00	5529	\$ 110,580.00
314	00	Brick Pavers (SP)	S.F.	\$ 15.00	8663	\$ 129,945.00
801	00	Construction Staking (Construction Survey)	Day	\$ 1,250.00	15	\$ 18,750.00
812	01	Remove Sidewalk (Width)	S.Y.	\$ 10.00	149	\$ 1,490.00
812	02	Remove Curb & Gutter	L.F.	\$ 7.00	4674	\$ 32,718.00
812	03	Concrete Pavement Removal	S.Y.	\$ 10.00	4744	\$ 47,440.00
812	04	Asphalt Pavement Removal	S.Y.	\$ 10.00	252	\$ 2,520.00
813	00	Remove Driveway	S.Y.	\$ 10.00	462	\$ 4,620.00
820	01	Sawcut Pavement	L.F.	\$ 4.00	195	\$ 780.00
823	00	Sidewalk (5')	S.Y.	\$ 55.00	1761	\$ 96,855.00
823	03	6" P.C. Conc. Driveay (HES)	S.Y.	\$ 65.00	462	\$ 30,030.00
824	01	Temporary Surface Course (TBSC)	Ton	\$ 40.00	200	\$ 8,000.00
830	00	Wheelchair Ramp	S.Y.	\$ 100.00	32	\$ 3,200.00
830	01	Tactile Markers/Truncated Domes	S.F.	\$ 25.00	96	\$ 2,400.00
840	04	Solid Slab Sodding (U-3 Bermuda)	S.Y.	\$ 3.00	15000	\$ 45,000.00
900	02	Rock Bag Inlet Barrier	L.F.	\$ 5.00	255	\$ 1,275.00
900	03	Filter Fabric Silt Fence- Complete In Place	L.F.	\$ 2.00	994	\$ 1,988.00
900	04	Silt Dike	L.F.	\$ 5.00	308	\$ 1,540.00
988	00	Geotextile for Embankment Stabilization or paver underlay	S.Y.	\$ 5.00	1176	\$ 5,880.00
404	01	Concrete Class A	C.Y.	\$ 850.00	226	\$ 192,100.00
404	10	Structural Concrete (Retaining Wall)(Type II B)(2'-5' Height)	L.F.	\$ 180.00	140	\$ 25,200.00
453	01	Reinforced Concrete Pipe (24 Inches)	L.F.	\$ 90.00	86	\$ 7,740.00
453	13	Reinforced Concrete Pipe 24 Inches "O" Ring	L.F.	\$ 105.00	52	\$ 5,460.00
453	25	Reinforced Concrete Pipe End Section (24 Inches)	Ea.	\$ 1,250.00	1	\$ 1,250.00
454	01	Manhole (4' Dia.)	Ea.	\$ 3,500.00	2	\$ 7,000.00
454	05	Manhole Added Depth (4' Dia.)	V.F.	\$ 300.00	2	\$ 600.00
454	72	Design 2-4 Inlet Complete In Place	Ea.	\$ 7,500.00	4	\$ 30,000.00
460	00	Setting New Manhole Ring & Cover	Ea.	\$ 750.00	2	\$ 1,500.00
811	22	Structure Removal (Junction Box)	Ea.	\$ 1,000.00	1	\$ 1,000.00
825	01	(18" Dia.) Plain Riprap	Ton	\$ 70.00	220	\$ 15,400.00
826	08	Perforated Underdrain Pipe(6")	L.F.	\$ 20.00	480	\$ 9,600.00
No Item	No Item	Construction Signs (6.26 To 15.99 SF)	S.D.	\$ 2.00	900	\$ 1,800.00
No Item	No Item	Construction Barricades (Type III)	S.D.	\$ 10.00	1440	\$ 14,400.00
No Item	No Item	Warning Lights (Type A)	S.D.	\$ 1.00	2880	\$ 2,880.00
No Item	No Item	Channelizers Cones	S.D.	\$ 1.50	5400	\$ 8,100.00
No Item	No Item	Steel Sidewalk Plate	SF	\$ 40.00	32	\$ 1,280.00
No Item	No Item	Park Benches	EA	\$ 1,500.00	10	\$ 15,000.00
No Item	No Item	Park Picnic Tables	EA	\$ 2,000.00	1	\$ 2,000.00
No Item	No Item	Park Pavilion	EA	\$ 12,000.00	1	\$ 12,000.00
No Item	No Item	Stone Columns - Type A	EA	\$ 2,500.00	6	\$ 15,000.00
No Item	No Item	Stone Columns - Type B	EA	\$ 2,500.00	13	\$ 32,500.00
No Item	No Item	Medallions for Type A Columns	EA	\$ 500.00	6	\$ 3,000.00
No Item	No Item	Stone Rail Fence	LF	\$ 75.00	260	\$ 19,500.00
No Item	No Item	Stone Veneer for Wall	SF	\$ 35.00	1,120	\$ 39,200.00
No Item	No Item	Ribbon Curbing	LF	\$ 15.00	640	\$ 9,600.00
No Item	No Item	Rebar	LB	\$ 1.50	27,780	\$ 41,670.00
		LANDSCAPING:				\$ -
No Item	No Item	October Glory Maple	EA	\$ 480.00	37	\$ 17,760.00
No Item	No Item	Oklahoma Redbud	EA	\$ 384.00	3	\$ 1,152.00
No Item	No Item	Nellie Stevens Holly	EA	\$ 384.00	6	\$ 2,304.00
No Item	No Item	Muskogee Crapemyrtle	EA	\$ 450.00	15	\$ 6,750.00
No Item	No Item	Blanchard Magnolia	EA	\$ 1,200.00	8	\$ 9,600.00
No Item	No Item	Bald Cypress	EA	\$ 600.00	17	\$ 10,200.00

Drainage = 1,144,541

Street = 296,850

Traffic Streetscape 217,930

